
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3

(Races 1, 5, 10)
One Mile(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $38,000. (Includes $4,000
FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 31
Feet)
1 Niecey (L1) 9-2 Alvarado, J
2 Rainbow Lane (L1) 20-1 Rojas, R
3 Mappy (L1) 5-1 Castellano, J
4 Sliceaway (L1) 10-1 Juarez, N
5 Call the Bullpen (L1) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Everymomentmatters (L1) 8-1 Ruiz, J
7 Miss Magical (L1) 3-1 Gaffalione, T
8 Steel City Lady (L1) 6-1 Egan, D

SELECTIONS: 5-7-1-3

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,500. (Includes
$2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Bethel Road (L1) 8-1 Rojas, R
2 Tacitap (L1) 8-1 Ocasio, J
3 Lovethisbizz (L1) 3-1 Alvarado, J
4 Travieso (L1) 12-1 Morelos, J
5 Roux Bucherro (L1) 20-1 Maragh, C
6 Il Principado (L1) 5-1 Vasquez, M
7 Kazooza (L1) 2-1 Egan, D
8 Don't Go Astray (L1) 9-2 Karamanos, H

SELECTIONS: 7-3-8-6

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Happy Sunday (L) 10-1 Vasquez, M
2 Diriyah (L1) Blk-off 6-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Lady O'Brien (L) 6-1 Ocasio, J
4 Fashionable Kitty (L) 20-1 Hartsmar, C
5 Flatter Fanatic (L) 5-2 Alvarado, J
6 Five Eyes Onmichel (L) 3-1 Torres, Y

SELECTIONS: 2-5-6-3

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $17,500 - Purse $29,000.
(Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Swedish Candy (L1) Blk-on 10-1 Husbands, M
2 Josh Ready (L1) Blk-on 8-1 Perez, E
3 Bowie (L1) 8-1 Martinez, C
4 The Last Page (L1) Blk-on 5-2 Zayas, E
5 Van Cleef (L1) 9-2 Egan, D
6 Win N Win (L1) 5-1 Morelos, J
7 If I Can Dream (L1) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5-6

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000 - Purse $86,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Zevi's Zone (L1) 30-1 Karamanos, H
2 Fear (L1) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Augustinian (L1) 6-1 Maragh, R
4 Itza Lock (L1) 5-2 Alvarado, J
5 Ababajoni (L1) 15-1 Thomas, A
6 Elston Gunnn (L1) 6-1 Vasquez, M
7 I C Light (L1) 5-1 Castellano, J
8 Fulmine (L1) 15-1 Ruiz, J
9 Wootun (L1) 12-1 Gaffalione, T

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-3

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $54,000. (Includes
$15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 Miami Frank (L) 5-2 Gaffalione, T
2 Make It Big (L) 9-2 Ocasio, J
3 Lou the Body (L) 5-1 Castellano, J
4 Calling the Shots (L) 20-1 Davis, K
5 Skellig Michael (L) 9-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 He's a Beast (L) 8-1 Bravo, J
7 Slim Slow Slider (L) 6-1 Zayas, E

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-3

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 Mamuka (L) Blk-on 6-1 Vasquez, M
2 Mi Triguena (L) 6-1 Castellano, J
3 Camm's Princess (L) 8-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Pasajera (L) 12-1 Rios, J
5 Dialithic (L) 5-2 Torres, Y
6 Whirlwind (L) 4-1 Alvarado, J
7 Bomb Squad (L) 20-1 Boraco, D

SELECTIONS: 3-5-6-1

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

One Mile And Three Sixteenths(Tapeta) - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000
FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 Operation Overlord (L) Blk-on 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
2 Inspeightofcharlie (L) 4-1 Juarez, N
3 Mortal Lock (L) 8-1 Alvarado, J
4 Swamp Fox (L) 12-1 Zayas, E
5 Big Dividend 30-1 Ocasio, J
6 Gold Sovereign (L) 5-2 Gaffalione, T
7 Peak Performer (L) 5-1 Rosario, J
8 Ark Royal (L) 12-1 Davis, K

SELECTIONS: 1-6-2-7

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg B
Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000. (Includes
$4,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Girl in Blue (L) 15-1 Panici, L
2 Amande (L) 7-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Chosen Factor (L) 9-2 Morelos, J
4 Liz Loves Shopping (L) 3-1 Gonzalez, E
5 Bad Gal Party (L) 8-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Phoebeinwonderland (L) 5-2 Rosario, J
7 Lionza (L) 10-1 Alvarado, J
8 Prism Pool Pat (L) 12-1 Vasquez, M

SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-3

10th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000 -
Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$75,000. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Beware of Ooh Lala (L1) 8-1 Ruiz, J
2 Backgammon (L1) 3-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Viva Vienne (L1) 20-1 Castellano, J
4 Call Me Precious (L1) 6-1 Juarez, N
5 Timeforpeace (L1) 12-1 Morelos, J
6 Covered in Crystal (L1) Blk-on 4-1 Gaffalione, T
7 One Sweet Girl 8-1 Vasquez, M
8 My Lady Jbella (L1) 6-1 Maragh, R
9 Noche de Damas 20-1 Egan, D
10 Bayou Brigid (L1) 20-1 Panici, L
11 Silicium (FR) (L1) 8-1 Alvarado, J

SELECTIONS: 2-6-4-8

11th Race
Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race #9
12th Race
Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race #10
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